Department of Health

MATTHEW STEPHEN KRATISH

License Number: AA236
Data As Of 1/31/2026

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant

License AA236

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue

Date 09/10/2014

Address of Record 6500 W Newberry Rd
GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

Discipline on File No

Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ALGARRA, NELSON NICOLAS SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 119831 07/01/2025
ALGARRA, NELSON NICOLAS SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 119831 07/09/2025
ALLEN, STEPHANIE FARRELL SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 108612 07/01/2025
ALLEN, STEPHANIE FARRELL SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 108612 10/25/2024
ALLEN, WILLIAM NATHAN SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 41140 10/25/2024

AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD SUPERVISOR FOR AA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 85528  07/01/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD
ANDERSON, COREY LEE
BAKSIENE, RYTE

BAKSIENE, RYTE

BUTLER, NATALIE VINCENT
CAMPS, MARIO ALEJANDRO
CARDENAS-SILVERMAN, GLADYS
CARDENAS-SILVERMAN, GLADYS
CELIS, BROOKE BAKER
CERCEGA, MIRCEA

CERCEGA, MIRCEA

CHOI, SIMON

CHOI, SIMON

DE SA, MARX

DE SA, MARX

DEBALLI, PETER Il

DEBALLI, PETER Il

DOYLE, MARGARET ELLYSE
DOYLE, MARGARET ELLYSE
DUCE, LORENT

DUCE, LORENT

EBENER, ROBERT VERN
EBENER, ROBERT VERN
EGAS, JUAN JOSE

EGAS, JUAN JOSE

FIER, ADAM RYAN DO

FIER, ADAM RYAN DO

FISK, JEFFREY BRIGHAM
FREELAND, STEVEN MORRIS
FREELAND, STEVEN MORRIS
GHADIRI, ALI

GOODRICH, ANDREW WILLIAMS DO
GOODRICH, ANDREW WILLIAMS DO
GOTAY, RICARDO MANUEL
GRANT, SANDRA E

GRAY, CONRAD HARRISON
GRAY, CONRAD HARRISON
GREEN, JAMES RUSSELL Il
GREEN, JAMES RUSSELL Il
GREGORY, ANTHONY ROBERT
GREGORY, ANTHONY ROBERT
HALL, JEANNINE LOUISE
HAMMER, MICHAEL SCOTT
HAMMER, MICHAEL SCOTT
HARRINGTON, JOHN J
HOOGHUIS, LAWRENCE A MD
HOOGHUIS, LAWRENCE A MD
JACOBSON, MATTHEW W

Relationship
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date
85528  07/09/2025
9979 10/04/2016
110335 07/01/2025
110335 10/25/2024
112397 10/04/2016
80232 10/04/2016
6637 07/01/2025
6637 07/09/2025
123170 10/09/2018
151622 07/01/2025
151622 07/09/2025
159109 07/01/2025
159109 10/25/2024
156778 07/01/2025
156778 10/25/2024
89272  07/01/2025
89272  07/09/2025
18962  10/25/2024
18962  07/09/2025
128620 07/01/2025
128620 10/25/2024
9284 07/01/2025
9284 07/09/2025
129841 07/01/2025
129841 07/09/2025
10956  10/04/2016
10956 10/09/2018
85137 10/11/2017
148475 07/01/2025
148475 10/25/2024
19091 10/25/2024
7787 10/11/2017
7787 10/09/2018
85502 10/04/2016
86879 10/04/2016
152488 07/01/2025
152488 10/25/2024

44699  07/01/2025
44699  10/25/2024
40070  07/01/2025
40070  10/25/2024
72990  10/04/2016

10207  10/25/2024
10207  07/09/2025
4813 10/04/2016

44255  07/01/2025
44255  07/09/2025
46162  10/04/2016



Name

JENKINS, THOMAS KEITH
JOHRI, ANURAG

KAUFMANN, MARC WALTER
KAUFMANN, MARC WALTER
KEDROWSKI, JEFFREY EDWARD
KELLEY, RAYMOND SCOTT
KELLEY, RAYMOND SCOTT
KELMENSON, EDWARD MD
KELMENSON, EDWARD MD
KHAN, TAIMOOR AHMED
KROLL, ALAN DAVID

LAWSON, ANTHONY JAMES
LIDDY, MICHAEL MILES MD
LIMA, LISA ANNE

LINDSEY, JOHN EDMUND JR
MAYBURY, EDWARD ALLEN JR
MAYO, EDWARD PAUL
MCGROARTY, JOHN

MESSIAH, SHADI

NEBERGALL, MALLORY
NEBERGALL, MALLORY
NOVA, HUGO A

NOVO, ROBERT FRANK
PEREZ, JOSE L MD

PRESTON, WILLIAM LAURENCE MD
QUINA, JOHN AUSTIN

RASMUSSEN GRABAVOY, NICHOLAS GLENN

REED, HEATHER MARYANN

REED, HEATHER MARYANN
REVENIS, JESSE

RILEY, JAMES LELAND MD
ROGERS, JONATHAN MATTHEW
SABALVORO, EUGENIO PONTILLAS
SABALVORO, EUGENIO PONTILLAS
SAND, ROBERT IAN

SAND, ROBERT IAN

SARTOR, JENNIFER MD
SCHRADER, KEITH JOSEPH MD
SHORE, JEFFREY MICHAEL
SHUAIB, KARIM KHALED

SHUAIB, KARIM KHALED

SIMMONS, KEVIN STEWART

SMITH, WILLIAM BRIT

SPINOWITZ, HOWARD SCOTT
SPINOWITZ, HOWARD SCOTT
VANGURA, DAVID JOHN

VARADY, ADAM ERNO
VONDERHEIDE, CHRISTOPHER FERD MD

Relationship
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
156014
117649
14373
14373
15872
89036
89036
114394
114394
169528
66547
131511
110099
124857
67077
79595
8378
131012
155991
157621
157621
111882
11280
51978
68478
142843
20222
128681
128681
160015
40963
99871
111941
111941
16962
16962
97997
48296
96836
163155
163155
43526
108965
17079
17079
107680
123215
66725

Effective Date
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
10/11/2017
07/12/2017
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
10/25/2024
07/01/2025
07/09/2025
07/01/2025
10/25/2024
07/12/2017
07/14/2015
10/04/2016
02/13/2017
08/02/2016
07/01/2025
07/12/2017
10/25/2024
07/01/2025
10/25/2024
10/04/2016
10/04/2016
10/25/2024
10/04/2016
07/01/2025
10/25/2024
07/01/2025
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
07/01/2025
10/04/2016
07/01/2025
07/09/2025
07/01/2025
07/09/2025
10/04/2016
10/04/2016
10/04/2016
07/01/2025
10/25/2024
10/04/2016
10/25/2024
07/01/2025
07/09/2025
07/01/2025
08/05/2015
10/04/2016



Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date

WAGNER, MICHAEL DONALD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 98355  10/04/2016
WEBB, OSCAR JET SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 57984  10/04/2016
WOLSZCZAK, JEFFREY LYNN SUPERVISOR FOR AA  OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 9365 10/04/2016
ZHANG, LU SUPERVISOR FOR AA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 87156  07/01/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.



	MATTHEW STEPHEN KRATISH
	License Number: AA236
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

