



MATTHEW STEPHEN KRATISH

License Number: AA236

Data As Of 1/31/2026

Professional License Information:

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA236
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	09/10/2014
Address of Record	6500 W Newberry Rd GAINESVILLE, FL 32605
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Professional License	Effective Date
ALGARRA, NELSON NICOLAS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119831 07/01/2025
ALGARRA, NELSON NICOLAS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119831 07/09/2025
ALLEN, STEPHANIE FARRELL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108612 07/01/2025
ALLEN, STEPHANIE FARRELL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108612 10/25/2024
ALLEN, WILLIAM NATHAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	41140 10/25/2024
AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85528 07/01/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85528	07/09/2025
ANDERSON, COREY LEE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9979	10/04/2016
BAKSIENE, RYTE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110335	07/01/2025
BAKSIENE, RYTE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110335	10/25/2024
BUTLER, NATALIE VINCENT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112397	10/04/2016
CAMPS, MARIO ALEJANDRO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80232	10/04/2016
CARDENAS-SILVERMAN, GLADYS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6637	07/01/2025
CARDENAS-SILVERMAN, GLADYS	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6637	07/09/2025
CELIS, BROOKE BAKER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123170	10/09/2018
CERCEGA, MIRCEA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151622	07/01/2025
CERCEGA, MIRCEA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151622	07/09/2025
CHOI, SIMON	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159109	07/01/2025
CHOI, SIMON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159109	10/25/2024
DE SA, MARX	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156778	07/01/2025
DE SA, MARX	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156778	10/25/2024
DEBALLI, PETER III	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89272	07/01/2025
DEBALLI, PETER III	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89272	07/09/2025
DOYLE, MARGARET ELLYSE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18962	10/25/2024
DOYLE, MARGARET ELLYSE	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18962	07/09/2025
DUCE, LORENT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128620	07/01/2025
DUCE, LORENT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128620	10/25/2024
EBENER, ROBERT VERN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9284	07/01/2025
EBENER, ROBERT VERN	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9284	07/09/2025
EGAS, JUAN JOSE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129841	07/01/2025
EGAS, JUAN JOSE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129841	07/09/2025
FIER, ADAM RYAN DO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10956	10/04/2016
FIER, ADAM RYAN DO	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10956	10/09/2018
FISK, JEFFREY BRIGHAM	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85137	10/11/2017
FREELAND, STEVEN MORRIS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148475	07/01/2025
FREELAND, STEVEN MORRIS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148475	10/25/2024
GHADIRI, ALI	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19091	10/25/2024
GOODRICH, ANDREW WILLIAMS DO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7787	10/11/2017
GOODRICH, ANDREW WILLIAMS DO	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7787	10/09/2018
GOTAY, RICARDO MANUEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85502	10/04/2016
GRANT, SANDRA E	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	86879	10/04/2016
GRAY, CONRAD HARRISON	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152488	07/01/2025
GRAY, CONRAD HARRISON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152488	10/25/2024
GREEN, JAMES RUSSELL III	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44699	07/01/2025
GREEN, JAMES RUSSELL III	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44699	10/25/2024
GREGORY, ANTHONY ROBERT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	40070	07/01/2025
GREGORY, ANTHONY ROBERT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	40070	10/25/2024
HALL, JEANNINE LOUISE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72990	10/04/2016
HAMMER, MICHAEL SCOTT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10207	10/25/2024
HAMMER, MICHAEL SCOTT	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10207	07/09/2025
HARRINGTON, JOHN J	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	4813	10/04/2016
HOOGHUIS, LAWRENCE A MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44255	07/01/2025
HOOGHUIS, LAWRENCE A MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44255	07/09/2025
JACOBSON, MATTHEW W	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	46162	10/04/2016

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
JENKINS, THOMAS KEITH	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156014	07/01/2025
JOHRI, ANURAG	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	117649	07/01/2025
KAUFMANN, MARC WALTER	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14373	10/11/2017
KAUFMANN, MARC WALTER	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14373	07/12/2017
KEDROWSKI, JEFFREY EDWARD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15872	07/01/2025
KELLEY, RAYMOND SCOTT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89036	07/01/2025
KELLEY, RAYMOND SCOTT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89036	10/25/2024
KELMENSON, EDWARD MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114394	07/01/2025
KELMENSON, EDWARD MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114394	07/09/2025
KHAN, TAIMOOR AHMED	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	169528	07/01/2025
KROLL, ALAN DAVID	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66547	10/25/2024
LAWSON, ANTHONY JAMES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131511	07/12/2017
LIDDY, MICHAEL MILES MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110099	07/14/2015
LIMA, LISA ANNE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124857	10/04/2016
LINDSEY, JOHN EDMUND JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67077	02/13/2017
MAYBURY, EDWARD ALLEN JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79595	08/02/2016
MAYO, EDWARD PAUL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8378	07/01/2025
MCGROARTY, JOHN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131012	07/12/2017
MESSIAH, SHADI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155991	10/25/2024
NEBERGALL, MALLORY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157621	07/01/2025
NEBERGALL, MALLORY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157621	10/25/2024
NOVA, HUGO A	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111882	10/04/2016
NOVO, ROBERT FRANK	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11280	10/04/2016
PEREZ, JOSE L MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51978	10/25/2024
PRESTON, WILLIAM LAURENCE MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68478	10/04/2016
QUINA, JOHN AUSTIN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142843	07/01/2025
RASMUSSEN GRABAVOY, NICHOLAS GLENN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20222	10/25/2024
REED, HEATHER MARYANN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128681	07/01/2025
REED, HEATHER MARYANN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128681	10/25/2024
REVENIS, JESSE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160015	10/25/2024
RILEY, JAMES LELAND MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	40963	07/01/2025
ROGERS, JONATHAN MATTHEW	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99871	10/04/2016
SABALVORO, EUGENIO PONTILLAS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111941	07/01/2025
SABALVORO, EUGENIO PONTILLAS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111941	07/09/2025
SAND, ROBERT IAN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16962	07/01/2025
SAND, ROBERT IAN	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16962	07/09/2025
SARTOR, JENNIFER MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97997	10/04/2016
SCHRADER, KEITH JOSEPH MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	48296	10/04/2016
SHORE, JEFFREY MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96836	10/04/2016
SHUAIB, KARIM KHALED	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163155	07/01/2025
SHUAIB, KARIM KHALED	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163155	10/25/2024
SIMMONS, KEVIN STEWART	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	43526	10/04/2016
SMITH, WILLIAM BRIT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108965	10/25/2024
SPINOWITZ, HOWARD SCOTT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17079	07/01/2025
SPINOWITZ, HOWARD SCOTT	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17079	07/09/2025
VANGURA, DAVID JOHN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107680	07/01/2025
VARADY, ADAM ERNO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123215	08/05/2015
VONDERHEIDE, CHRISTOPHER FERD MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66725	10/04/2016

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
WAGNER, MICHAEL DONALD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98355	10/04/2016
WEBB, OSCAR JET	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	57984	10/04/2016
WOLSZCZAK, JEFFREY LYNN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9365	10/04/2016
ZHANG, LU	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87156	07/01/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.